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GB/T 9771.1—2000

. . . . GB/T 97711988
The series of single-mode optical fibres

for telecommunication
Part 1:Characteristics of a dispersion unshifted

single-mode optical fibre

1
GB/T 15972.1 Bl.1 . \ N
. 1 310 nm , 1 310 nm ,
1 550 nm s 1 310 nm R
2
GB/T 15972.1—1998 1 (eqv IEC 793-1-1:1995)
GB/T 15972.2—1998 2 (eqv IEC 793-1-2:1995)
GB/T 15972.3—1998 3 (eqv TEC 793-1-3:1995)
GB/T 15972.4—1998 4 :
(eqv IEC 793-1-4:1995)
GB/T 15972.5—1998 5 : (eqv IEC 793-1-5:1995)
3
GB/T 15972.1~15972.5 0
4
DWDM
FWM
PMD
WDM
5
5.1

2000-10-17 2001-06-01
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Bl.1 1 o
1 Bl.1
1 310 nm ,pm (8.6~9.5)40.7
s pm 125+£1
/ . pm <0.8
% <2
( ) spum 245+10
( ) ,pm 250+15
/ s pm <12.5
1
2 s (pm) , :400440,500450,600+£100,700+100,9004100,
5.2
a) : A1 260 nm;
b) » A1 250 nm;
c) :A<<1 250 nm( 2~20 m R
1 AcvAe Ay o s Ace <A <Aco
2 s o 2 m
Ac 1 250 nm,
3 s Aee o
5.3
37.5 mm 100, 1550nm  16XX nm 0.5 dB,
1 550 nm s 1 550 nm
1 16XX nm o XX 25,
2 s 100 37.5 mm s 40 s
3 37.5 mm ( :R=30 mm),
100 0.5 dB,
4 1 550 nm 100
s s 37.5 mm 100 0.5 dB
5.4
5.4.1
Bl.1 2 o
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2 Bl.1
A B C
1 310 nm ,dB/km 0. 36 0. 40 0.50
1 550 nm ,dB/km 0.22 0.25 0. 40
16XX nm ,dB/km 0.27 0.30 —
,nm 1 300~1 324
,ps/(nm* « km) 0. 093
1 288~1 339 nm ,ps/(nm « km) 3.5
1 271~1 360 nm ,ps/(nm * km) 5.3
1 550 nm ,ps/(nm * km) 18
(PMD) ,ps/ vV km 0.3
1 16XX nm o XX 25,
2 G. 652 PMD o G. 652B , PMD
M ( )=20,Q( )=0.01% ,PMDq( PMD )=0.5ps/ Vkm,
5.4.2
1 310 nm 1 550 nm , 0.1dB R
5.4.3
1 285~1 330 nm s 1 310 nm , 0.05 dB/km.
1525~1 575 nm , 1 550 nm , 0. 05 dB/km,
5.4.4
(WDM) , (FWM)
JFWM FWM o 1 550 nm
(DWDM) , s FWM ,
5.5
5. 5.1
3 o
3
I I
,GPa 0.69 1. 38
% 1.0 2.0
5.5.2
4 o
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4 GPa
(Weibull)

m 15% 50%

0.5 3. 14 3. 80

1 3. 05 3.72

10 2.76 3. 45

20 2.67 3. 37
5.5.3

N4 20,
5.5.4
R 4 m,
5.5.5
1.3~8.9 N o
5.6
5.6.1
—60~-+85C , 1310nm 1550nm ,
0. 05 dB/km,

5.6.2

23C+2C , 30 , 1310nm 1550 nm

0. 05 dB/km,
5.6.3
8 C+2C 85% s 30 , 1 310 nm
1 550 nm 0.05 dB/km,
5.6.-4
8C+2C , 30 , 1310nm 1550 nm

0.05 dB/km,

ol
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’

IEC 60793-2:1998( 2

GB/T 97712000

1

2
3
4
5
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2 : GB/T 9771.2 2000

The series of single-mode optical fibres
for telecommunication
Part 2 :Characteristics of a cut-off wavelength

shifted single-mode optical fibre

GB/T 15972.1 B1.2 N . .
o 1 310 nm s , 1550 nm
, 1 500~1 600 nm R

o v o

GB/T 15972.1—1998 1 (eqv IEC 793-1-1:1995)
GB/T 15972.2—1998 2 (eqv IEC 793-1-2:1995)
GB/T 15972.3—1998 3 (eqv IEC 793-1-3:1995)
GB/T 15972. 4—1998 4 :
(eqv IEC 793-1-4:1995)
GB/T 15972.5—1998 5 : (eqv IEC 793-1-5:1995)
GB/T 15972.1~15972.5 o

DWDM
FWM
PMD
WDM

2000-10-17 2001-06-01
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B1.2 1 o
1 Bl.2
1 550 nm s pm (9.5~10.5)+0.7
,pm 125+1
/ , pm <0.8
% <2
( ) spm 245410
( ), pm 250+15
/ ,pm <12.5
s (pm) , :400+40,500+50,600+100,700+100,900+
100,
h.?2
a) :Ae<<1 530 nm;
b) :1 350 nm<CA.<1 600 nm;
C) /Lj( )c
1 1 550 nm s (1 550—x)nm (WDM) s
X nm.,
2 AvAe Ay N . s A< A<Aeo
3 s Ac o
5.3
37.5 mm 100, 1550nm  16XX nm 0.5 dB,
1 550 nm s 1 550 nm
1 16XX nm N , XX 25,
2 s 100 37.5 mm s 40
3 37.5 mm :R=30 mm),
100 0.5 dB,
4 1 550 nm s 100
, , 37.5 mm 100 0.5 dB
5.4
5.4.1
B1.2 2 o
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2 Bl.2
A B
1 550 nm .dB/km 0.19 0.22
16XX nm .dB/km
1 550 nm ,ps/(nm * km) 20
1 550 nm .ps/(nm? » km) 0. 07
(PMD) .ps/ v km 0.3
1 16XX nm o s XX 25,
2 G. 654 . . PMD
M( )=20,Q(C  )=0.01%,PMDg(  PMD )=0.5 ps/ vkm,
5.4.2
1 550 nm , 0.1dB o
5.4.3
1525~1 575 nm s 1 550 nm s 0. 05 dB/km,
5.4.4
. . WDM
. (FWM) . FWM
FWM . 1550 nm
(DWDM) . . FWM . .
5.5
5. 5.1
3 o
3
I I
.GPa 0. 69 1.38
"% 1.0 2.0
5.5.2
4 o
4 GPa
(WeibulD)
m 15% 50%
0.5 3.14 3. 80
1 3.05 3.72
10 2.76 3.45
20 2. 67 3.37
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.05 dB/km,

5.3
n4 20,
5.4
R 4 m
.55
1.3~8.9 N
-6
.6-1
—60~+85C , 1550 nm )
0.05 dB/km,
5.6.2
23C+2C ) 30
0. 05 dB/km,
5.6.3
8CE£2C
0.05 dB/km,
6.4
85C+E2C ) 30

*

*

1 550 nm

1 550 nm

10

30

b

1 550 nm
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TIEC 60793-2:1998(
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GB/T 97712000

1

2
3
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GB/T 9771.3—2000

The series of single-mode optical fibres

for telecommunication

Part 3:Characteristics of an extended wavelength band dispersion

unshifted single-mode optical fibre

B1.3

0 1 310 nm

, 1 360 nm 1 530 nm,

o b

GB/T 15972.1—1998
GB/T 15972.2-—1998
GB/T 15972.3—1998
GB/T 15972. 4—1998

= w Do

b

(eqv IEC 793-1-4:1995)

GB/T 15972. 5—1998

GB/T 15972.1~15972.5

DWDM
FWM
PMD
WDM

5

N ~ ~

1 310 nm 1 550 nm
1 310 nm .

o

(eqv IEC 793-1-1:1995)
(eqv IEC 793-1-2:1995)
(eqv IEC 793-1-3:1995)

(eqv IEC 793-1-5:1995)

12
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5
5.1
B1.3 1 o
1 B1.3
1 310 nm s pm (8.6~9.5)4+0.7
» pm 12541
/ s prm <0.8
7% <2
( ), pm 245410
( ), pm 250415
/ ,pm <12.5
1 ;
2 . (pm) , :400440,5004+50,600+£100,700+100,9004100,
5.2
a) :Ae<<1 260 nm;
b) s A1 250 nm;
C) :ch<1 250 nm( 2~20 m )o
1 AvAe  Ag o s A <TAG<Aco
2 ] ° 2 m
A 1 250 nm,
3 , Ac o
5.3
37.5 mm 100, 1550nm  16XX nm 0.5 dB,
1 550 nm s 1 550 nm R
1 16XX nm o , XX 25,
2 s 100 37.5 mm s 40
3 37.5 mm ( :R=30 mm),
100 0.5 dB,
4 1 550 nm 100 s
s s 37.5 mm 100 0.5 dB o
5.4
5.4.1
B1.3 2 o

13
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2 B1.3
A B
1 310 nm ,dB/km 0. 36 0. 40
yyyy nm ,dB/km
1 550 nm ,dB/km 0. 26 0. 30
16XX nm ,dB/km 0. 30 0. 35
,nm 1 300~1 324
»ps/(nm” « km) 0.093
1 288~1 339 nm ,ps/(nm ¢ km) 3.5
1271~1 360 nm ,ps/(nm * km) 5.3
1 550 nm ,ps/(nm *« km) 18
(PMD) ,ps/ v km 0.3
1 yyyy . G.652C :1 383<yyyy=<C1 480, o yyyy
1 3837 1) H )
2 yyyy nm 1 310 nm s 1EC
3 16XX nm o XX 25,
4 G.652 PMD o , PMD M (
)=20,Q( )=0.01% ,PMDq( PMD )=0.5ps/ Vkm,
5.4.2
1 310 nm,yyyy nm 1 550nm , 0.1dB .
5.4.3
1285~1 330 nm s 1 310 nm , 0. 05 dB/km,
1525~1 575 nm , 1 550 nm , 0. 05 dB/km,
, yyyy nm , 0. 05 dB/km,
5.4.4
(WDM) s (FWM)
JFWM . . . FWM 1 550 nm
(DWDM) s FWM s
5.5
5.5.1

14
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3
I I
,GPa 0. 69 1. 38
% 1.0 2.0
5.5.2
4 o
4 GPa
(Weibull)

m 15% 5076

0.5 3. 14 3. 80

1 3.05 3.72

10 2.76 3. 45

20 2. 67 3. 37
5.5.3

74 20,
5.5.4
R 4 m,
955
1.3~8.9 N o
5.6
5.6 1
—60~+4+85C , 1310nm 1550 nm s
0. 05 dB/km,

5.6.2

23C+2¢C , 30 , 1310nm 1550nm

0. 05 dB/km,
5.6-3
85CEt2C 85% 30 s 1310 nm
1550 nm 0.05 dB/km,
5.6.4
85C+2C , 30 , 1310nm 1550nm

0.05 dB/km.
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4

The series of single-mode optical fibres
for telecommunication
Part 4.Characteristics of a dispersion shifted

single-mode optical fibre

GB/T 9771.4—2000

5.1

GB/T 15972.1 B2
o 1 550 nm ,

o b

GB/T 15972.1—1998 1
GB/T 15972.2-—1998 2
GB/T 15972. 3—1998 3
GB/T 15972.4-—1998 4 :
(eqv IEC 793-1-4:1995)
GB/T 15972.5—1998 5

GB/T 15972.1~15972.5

FWM
PMD
WDM

B2 1 o

N N N

1 550~1 600 nm R

(eqv IEC 793-1-1:1995)

(eqv TIEC 793-1-2:1995)
(eqv IEC 793-1-3:1995)

(eqv IEC 793-1-5:1995)

2000-10-17

2001-06-01
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1 B2

(7.8~8.5)+0.8

1 550 nm »pm
,pm 12541
s pm <0.8
2 <2
( ), pm 245410
( ) s pm 250+15
/ s pm <12.5
1 ;
2 s (pm) , :400440,500450,600£100,7004100,900£100,
5.2
a) 1.1 270 nm;
b) JA<<1 250 nm;
c) :A;<<1 270 nm( 2~20 m )
1 AAe Ay . o s Aee <TAG<Ac o
2 ) o Zm
Ae 1 250 nm,
3 s Acc
5.3
37.5 mm 100, 1550 nm 0.2 dB,
1 550 nm 1 550 nm R
1 , 100 37.5 mm , 40 s
2 37.5 mm ( :R=30 mm),
100 0.2 dB,
3 1 550 nm 100
) ) 37.5 mm 100 0. 2 dB
5.4
5. 4.1
B2 °

18
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2 B2
A B C
1 550 nm ,dB/km 0.22 0. 25 0. 35
1 310 nm ,dB/km 0. 40 0. 45 0.55
s NIM AA[)mux< 50

,ps/(nm?* « km)

Somax<<0. 085

1 525~1 575 nm ,ps/(nm ¢ km) Dyx=3.5
,nm AA =25
(PMD) ,ps/ vV km 0.3
1 Aomax +S omax s Dinax ~ DAy A( o
2 G.653 PMD o , PMD M (
)=20,Q( )=0.01% ,PMDq( PMD )=0.5ps/ Vkm,
5.4.2
1 550nm , 0.1dB
5.4.3
1525~1 575 nm s 1 550 nm 0.05 dB/km,
5.4.4
(WDM) s (FWM)
. FWM N . N FWM o
5.5
5.5.1
3 .
3
I I
,GPa 0.69 1. 38
> % 1.0 2.0
5.5.2
4 o
GPa
(Weibull)
m 15% 50%
0.5 3.14 3. 80
1 3. 05 3.72
10 2.76 3. 45
20 2. 67 3. 37
5.5.3

19
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(@]

o1 O

(&2 IR

.54

.h.5

.6
6.1

—60~—+85C s

.05 dB/km,

.05 dB/km,
.6-3

.6.4

.05 dB/km,

20

23C+2C

§C*E2C

0.05 dB/km,
)

85C+2C

20,

1.3~8.9 N

1 550 nm

1)

30

30

’

85%

’

1 550 nm

1 550 nm

30

b

1 550 nm
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A
( )
ITU-T G.653:1997 6.2

AT
ps/(nm * km) D
D) = (A — DS,
A . nm i Ao ,  nm 3.0
ps/(nm? « km) . B 180 S omax o Ay 1550nm
( ) Aomax s
1550 — Al << Ap << 1 550 + Adjax
s Dox (. ps/(nm * km) )
AV ,
DA | < Do C 1550 — AA, < A< 1 550 + AA, )
1550 nm  AAC nm ) s

D, (AA) =Dy (A + Adjni) / (DA, + Algan)
( 0< AX < AL
D, (AA) =Dy + Somax (DA — A4,)
( A, << AA << 50 nm)
Do =Do(AA) . G. 653 1 .

Adjax << 50 nm

S omax << 0. 85 ps/(nm? « km)

D,x = 3.5 ps/(nm « km) (1 525 ~ 1 575 nm)
AA, = 25 nm

AAUn}HX Smnf\‘(

Dy (A A

AA

0 AR,
Al G.653

1 550 nm

21
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TIEC 60793-2:1998(

GB/T 97712000

1

2
3
4
5

22
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GB/T 9771.1):
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GB/T 9771.5—2000

The series of single-mode optical fibres

for telecommunication

Part 5:Characteristics of a non-zero dispersion shifted

single-mode optical fibre

GB/T 15972.1 B4

o 1 550 nm

(DWDM) (FWM)

o b

GB/T 15972.1—1998
GB/T 15972.2—1998
GB/T 15972.3—1998
GB/T 15972.4—1998

GB/T 15972. 5—1998

GB/T 15972.1~15972.5

DWDM
FWM
PMD
WDM

w DN =

4

(eqv IEC 793-1-4:1995)

5

1 500~1 600 nm
s DWDM

(eqv IEC 793-1-1:1995)
(eqv IEC 793-1-2:1995)
(eqv TEC 793-1-3:1995)

(eqv IEC 793-1-5:1995)

2000-10-17

2001-06-01
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5
5.1
B4 1 o
1 B4
1 550 nm \pm (8.0~11.0)40.7
» pm 12541
/ ,pm <0.8
7% <2
( ), pm 245410
( ), pm 250415
,pum <12.5
1
2 . (pm) , :400440,5004+50,600+£100,700+100,9004100,
5.2
a) : A1 480 nm;
b) JA1 470 nm;
C) :ch<1 480 nm( 2~20 m )o
1 AvAe  Ag o s A <TAG<Aco
2 ] ° 2 m
1470 nm,
3 , Ac o
5.3
37.5 mm 100, 1550nm  16XX nm 0.2 dB,
1 550 nm s 1 550 nm R
1 16XX nm o , XX 25,
2 s 100 37.5 mm s 40 o
3 37.5 mm ( :R=30 mm), 100
0.2 dB;
4 1 550 nm , 100 s
s , 37.5 mm 100 0.2 dB o
5.4
5.4.1
B4 2 0

24
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2 B4
A B C
1 550 nm ,dB/km 0.22 0.25 0.35
16XX nm ,dB/km 0.27 0. 30 0. 40
C
,nm 1 530 Anin]Anx=<1 565
,ps/(nm * km) 1. 0 Dnin << Dynax=<<10
Dy — Dyin »ps/ (nm » km) <5.0
L
,nm 1 565< Anin << Anax << 16XX
,ps/(nm ¢ km)
(PMD) ,ps/ v km 0.3
1 16XX nm . L XX 25,
2 C ’Dmm Amin 7Dnmx Amaxo
3 ’ b
4 s o
5 G. 655 PMD o , PMD M (
)=20,Q( )=0.01% ,PMDq( PMD )=0.5 ps/ v km,
5.4.2
1 550nm s 0.1dB o
5.4.3
1525~1 575 nm ’ 1 550 nm . 0.05 dB/km,
5.4.4
s WDM
( ) JFWM . FWM
N N FWM N
5.5
5.5.1
3 o
3
I I
.GPa 0. 69 1. 38
s %% 1.0 2.0
5.5.2
4 o



GB/T 9771.5—2000

4 GPa
(Weibull)
m 15% 50%
0.5 3.14 3. 80
1 3.05 3.72
10 2.76 3.45
20 2. 67 3.37
5.5.3
N4 20,
5.5.4
R 4 m,
5.5.5
1.3~8.9 N o
5.6
5.6.1
—60~+85C , 1 550 nm s
0. 05 dB/km,
5.6.2
23CE£2C , 30 , 1550 nm
0.05 dB/km,
5.6.3
8C+2C 85% s 30 1550 nm
0. 05 dB/km,
5.6.4
8CE2C , 30 , 1550 nm
0.05 dB/km,
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